



Medicaroid Receives Regulatory Approval in Malaysia for the hinotoriTM Surgical Robot System

Medicaroid Corporation (HQ: Kobe, Japan; Board Director, CEO and President Koji Muneto, hereinafter referred to as "Medicaroid") announced that regulatory approval has been received from the Medical Device Authority, Ministry of Health Malaysia, for the hinotori Surgical Robot System.

Through its medical robots, Medicaroid will continue to support an abundant society where all patients, patients' family, and healthcare workers can live with peace of mind.

hinotoriTM Surgical Robot System

JMDN: Surgical robot unit

Sales name: hinotoriTM Surgical Robot System

Manufacturer: Medicaroid Corporation

Contact: Corporate Planning Department
Medicaroid Corporation
Tel: 078-303-8769